



## LAW OFFICE OF JACE NATHANSON,PSC

AUG 18 2016

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 337
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
Telephone No. 606-784-4066
Fax No. 606-780-7638
jacenathanson@roadrunner.com
August 16, 2016

Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re:

Case No. 2016-00265
Proposed adjustment of water

rates by the Sandy Hook Water District

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

You are advised that the City of Sandy Hook, Kentucky, City Council, on behalf of the residents of Sandy Hook, requests that the Public Service Commission intervene in the application of the Sandy Hook Water District to the Kentucky Public Service Commission seeking approval of its proposed adjustment to its water rates on the grounds that if the proposed rates are enacted, it will create a substantial hardship on many of said city's residents, particularly on the elderly and those living on a fixed income.

By virtue of the foregoing it is further requested, upon the intervention requested as aforesaid, that the Kentucky Public Service Commission deny the Sandy Hook Water District's proposed adjustment to its water rates.

Acknowledgment of your receipt of this letter, and notification of the action taken pursuant to same, will be appreciated.

With regards,

Jace Nathanson

Sandy Hook City Attorney

JCN/sdn

cc: James R. Adkins, Sandy Hook Mayor

SandyHook.LtrtoPublicServiceCommission.08.16.16